bhartí

November 13, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India **Symbol:** BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India **Scrip Code:** 532454/ 890157

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') - Schedule of analysts/ institutional investors' meet</u>

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In terms of Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Company will participate in investor conference(s) as given below:

S. No.	Date of event	Name of the event	Nature of Meeting	Mode/ Location
(a)	November 18-19, 2024	Macquarie Australia Conference	Group Meeting	Sydney
(b)	November 20-21, 2024	Morgan Stanley Annual Asia Pacific Summit	Group Meeting	Singapore

Notes:

- 2. The intimation for S. No. (a) Investor conference above, is being filed post the prescribed timeline under the Listing Regulations, immediately upon finalization of the schedule of this meet with the Organizer.
- 3. The schedule of the abovementioned meet(s) is subject to change and the change may occur due to exigencies on the part of Investors/ Company.

The above is for your records and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri Joint Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Bharti Airtel Limited (a Bharti Enterprise) Regd. Office: Airtel Center, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurugram – 122015, India Corporate Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 070, India T.: +91-124-4222222, F.: +91-124-4248063, Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in, <u>www.airtel.in</u> CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967

^{1.} Kindly note that no unpublished price sensitive information pertaining to the Company is disclosed or shared at any of its meeting(s) with analysts/ institutional investors.